

W.P.(Cr1.)No. 8 OF 2004
ITEM No.57

Court No.10

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Cr1.) No. 8/2004

STATE LEGAL AID COMMITTEE J&K

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Bilowria, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravi P.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mrs.Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bhim Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner states that similar matters are also coming up before this Hon'ble Court. He undertakes to file a list of those matters. If the list is filed then similar matters shall also be taken up along with this matter. List the matters on 20th August, 2004 for final disposal.

(Shashi Sareen) (Asha Joshi)
Court Master Court Master