

W.P(Crl.)No. 8 OF 2004
ITEM No.203

Court No. 9

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 8/2004

STATE LEGAL AID COMMITTEE J&K

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.
(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Bhim Singh,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Javed M. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct learned counsel for the State of Jammu and Kashmir to produce the records relating to the detention on the basis of the detention order dated 07.11.2002. It is submitted by learned counsel for the State of Jammu and Kashmir that questioning the very same order of detention, a petition has been filed before the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir and the same is being heard. Details of the petition shall also be filed, if not already done. The orders of detention dated 31.10.2000 and 07.11.2002 shall also be filed.
Call the matter after three weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master