

W.P(Crl.)No. 8 OF 2004
ITEM No.209

Court No.11

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 8/2004

STATE LEGAL AID COMMITTEE J&K

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Altaf H.Naiyuk, A.G.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mrs. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.P.Mehrotra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Jammu & Kashmir prays for three weeks time to comply with the order dated 20th August, 2004.

List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master